
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/16/17 1st Payment 7,676,232

2nd Payment 8,060,043
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 8,463,046

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 8,886,198

5th Payment 9,330,508
1 06/14/17 Wed $23,023,054 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $24,937,656 1.604 3.9% 3.9% 6th Payment 9,797,033
2 06/17/17 Sat $25,546,894 $52,993,437 $52,000,000 $33,000,000 1.576 4.3% 8.0% 7th Payment 10,286,885
3 06/21/17 Wed $22,935,404 $65,285,518 $64,000,000 $40,600,000 1.576 3.8% 11.5% 8th Payment 10,801,229
4 06/24/17 Sat $26,136,296 $78,739,654 $79,000,000 $50,500,000 1.565 4.4% 15.4% 9th Payment 11,341,291
5 06/28/17 Wed $24,563,314 $91,812,318 $92,000,000 $58,800,000 1.565 4.1% 18.9% 10th Payment 11,908,355
6 07/01/17 Sat $29,542,492 $109,390,149 $106,000,000 $66,600,000 1.592 4.9% 22.9% 11th Payment 12,503,773
7 07/05/17 Wed $26,095,178 $123,103,911 $121,000,000 $76,000,000 1.592 4.4% 26.2% 12th Payment 13,128,962
8 07/08/17 Sat $31,734,290 $140,347,900 $140,000,000 $86,600,000 1.616 5.3% 30.1% 13th Payment 13,785,410
9 07/12/17 Wed $30,129,106 $154,957,688 $155,000,000 $95,900,000 1.616 5.0% 33.6% 14th Payment 14,474,680

10 07/15/17 Sat $34,337,890 $170,652,602 $172,000,000 $107,000,000 1.607 5.7% 37.4% 15th Payment 15,198,414
11 07/19/17 Wed $32,074,744 $186,119,221 $187,000,000 $116,400,000 1.607 5.3% 40.8% 16th Payment 15,958,335
12 07/22/17 Sat $37,852,066 $201,319,475 $205,000,000 $129,500,000 1.583 6.3% 44.5% 17th Payment 16,756,252
13 07/26/17 Wed $36,596,148 $218,702,790 $220,000,000 $139,000,000 1.583 6.1% 47.9% 18th Payment 17,594,064
14 07/29/17 Sat $42,451,532 $242,488,925 $239,000,000 $148,700,000 1.607 7.0% 51.5% 19th Payment 18,473,767
15 08/02/17 Wed $41,757,190 $262,624,473 $261,000,000 $162,400,000 1.607 6.9% 54.9% 20th Payment 19,397,456
16 08/05/17 Sat $57,610,230 $287,151,626 $286,000,000 $180,000,000 1.589 9.4% 59.1% 21st Payment 20,367,328
17 08/09/17 Wed $76,183,440 $323,476,221 $307,000,000 $193,200,000 1.589 12.2% 64.1% 22nd Payment 21,385,695
18 08/12/17 Sat $107,894,982 $371,145,854 $356,000,000 $226,300,000 1.573 16.9% 70.1% 23rd Payment 22,454,980

19 08/16/17 Wed $133,321,020 $434,073,815 $430,000,000 $273,400,000 1.573 20.4% 76.2% 24th Payment 23,577,729
20 08/19/17 Sat $161,842,473 $510,463,996 $510,000,000 $324,200,000 1.573 24.2% 82.0% 25th Payment 24,756,615
21 08/23/17 Wed $211,447,138 $610,267,743 $510,000,000 $324,221,233 1.573 30.4% 87.5% 26th Payment 25,994,446

22 08/26/17 Sat $283,224,328 $743,950,560 $625,000,000 $397,300,000 1.573 38.4% 92.3% 27th Payment 27,294,168
23 08/30/17 Wed $311,461,634 $890,961,478 $422,000,000 $268,277,177 1.573 41.3% 95.5% 28th Payment 28,658,876
24 09/02/17 Sat $552,287,439 $1,151,642,971 $478,000,000 $303,900,000 1.573 61.1% 98.2% 29th Payment 30,091,820
25 09/06/17 Wed $622,923,268 $1,445,664,809 $570,000,000 $362,400,000 1.573 65.6% 99.4% 30th Payment 31,596,411
26 09/09/17 Sat $1,049,346,134 $0 $505,000,001 $321,042,594 1.573 83.4% 99.9%

Total 510,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,400,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/16/2017


